acceptance till the date mentioned below. Tenders not stipulating period of firmness

and tenders with price variation clause and/or ‘subject to prior sale’ condition are

liable to be rejected.

4. Every tenderer should send along with his tender, an Earnest Money Deposit of

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five  Thousand only). The amount may be paid by

Demand Draft (crossed) on the local branch of State Bank of India drawn in favor of

the Director General, Institute of Management in Government, Thiruvananthapuram. 

The earnest money of the unsuccessful tenderer will be returned as soon as possible